RESIN-INSULATED DRY-TYPE TRANSFORMER
The resin-insulated dry-type transformer is used to step down high-voltage power to low-voltage
distribution levels such as 0.4kV. Based on voltage regulation methods, it is mainly classified into
two types: double-winding no-load tap-changer transformers and on-load tap-changer
transformers. The transformer adopts epoxy resin casting insulation and air-cooled cooling
structure, and uses high-quality silicon steel cores and oxygen-free copper or aluminum windings.
SCZ(B)10 series 6kV, 10kV class 200~2500kVA on-load voltage regulation parameters
(kVA)

(W)
No-load
current (%)
Impedance voltage
(%)
High
voltage
(kV)
High
voltage
tap range
(%)
Low
voltage
(kV)
SCB11-50 50
20
22
24
±2×2.5±5
/
+3×2.5±5
/
-1×2.5±5
0.4 Dyn11
Yyn0
345 1180 2.4
6.0
SCB11-100 100 545 1910 2.2
SCB11-160 160 682 2780 1.8
SCB11-200 200 745 2820 1.8
SCB11-250 250 855 3280 1.6
SCB11-315 315 980 3910 1.6
SCB11-400 400 1165 4640 1.4
SCB11-500 500 1335 5550 1.4
SCB11-630 630 1548 6550 1.2
SCB11-800 800 1775 7910 1.2
SCB11-1000 1000 2090 9370 1.0
SCB11-1250 1250 2410 11050 1.0
SCB11-1600 1600 2820 13300 1.0
8.0SCB11-2000 2000 3280 15690 0.8
SCB11-2500 2500 3910 18500 0.8
Main perr ormance parameters of SCB13 type 20kV kilotype transformer
Model
number
Rated

(W)
No-load
current (%)
Impedance voltage
(%)
High
voltage
(kV)
High
voltage
tap range
(%)
Low
voltage
(kV)
SCB13-50 50
6
6.3
10
±2×2.5±5
/
+3×2.5±5
/
-1×2.5±5
0.4 Dyn11
Yyn0
305 1420 2.4
6.0
SCB13-100 100 484 2380 2.2
SCB13-160 160 597 2960 1.8
SCB13-200 200 655 3350 1.8
SCB13-250 250 759 3650 1.6
SCB13-315 315 872 4300 1.6
SCB13-400 400 1042 5300 1.4
SCB13-500 500 1189 6250 1.4
SCB13-630 630 1365 7500 1.2
SCB13-800 800 1494 8560 1.2
SCB13-1000 1000 1856 10660 1.0
SCB13-1250 1250 2140 12420 1.0
SCB13-1600 1600 2507 15000 1.0
8.0SCB13-2000 2000 2678 15860 0.8
SCB13-2500 2500 3128 18650 0.8
SC(B)10 series 35/10kV class 800~20000kVA product technical data
SCB11 type 35kV class kilo-type transformer product parameters
Model
number